FIFA WORLD CUP FIXTURES 2010

(As published in The Mail and Guardian, 11 June 2010)
	DATE
	TEAM 1
	VS
	TEAM 2
	TIME

	Friday 11 June
	South Africa
	v
	Mexico
	16.00

	Friday 11 June
	Uruguay
	v
	France
	20.30

	Saturday 12 June
	South Korea
	v
	Greece
	13.30

	Saturday 12 June
	Argentina
	v
	Nigeria
	16.00

	Saturday 12 June
	England
	v
	USA
	20.30

	Sunday 13 June
	Algeria
	v
	Slovenia
	13.30

	Sunday 13 June
	Serbia
	v
	Ghana
	16.00

	Sunday 13 June
	Germany
	v
	Australia
	20.30

	Monday 14 June
	Netherlands
	v
	Denmark
	13.30

	Monday 14 June
	Japan
	v
	Cameroon
	16.00

	Monday 14 June
	Italy
	v
	Paraguay
	20.30

	Tuesday 15 June
	New Zealand
	v
	Slovakia
	13.30

	Tuesday 15 June
	Ivory Coast
	v
	Portugal
	16.00

	Tuesday 15 June
	Brazil
	v
	North Korea
	20.30

	Wednesday 16 June
	Honduras
	v
	Chile
	13.30

	Wednesday 16 June
	Spain
	v
	Switzerland
	16.00

	Wednesday 16 June
	South Africa
	v
	Uruguay
	20.30

	Thursday 17 June
	Argentina
	v
	South Korea
	13.30

	Thursday 17 June
	Greece
	v
	Nigeria
	16.00

	Thursday 17 June
	France
	v
	Mexico
	20.30

	Friday 18 June
	Germany
	v
	Serbia
	13.30

	Friday 18 June
	Slovenia
	v
	USA
	16.00

	Friday 18 June
	England
	v
	Algeria
	20.30

	Saturday 19 June
	Netherlands
	v
	Japan
	13.30

	Saturday 19 June
	Ghana
	v
	Australia
	16.00

	Saturday 19 June
	Cameroon
	v
	Denmark
	20.30

	Sunday 20 June
	Paraguay
	v
	Slovakia
	13.30

	Sunday 20 June
	Italy
	v
	New Zealand
	16.00

	Sunday 20 June
	Brazil
	v
	Ivory Coast
	20.30

	Monday 21 June
	Portugal
	v
	North Korea
	13.30

	Monday 21 June
	Chile
	v
	Switzerland
	16.00

	Monday 21 June
	Spain
	v
	Honduras
	20.30

	Tuesday 22 June
	France
	v
	South Africa
	16.00

	Tuesday 22 June
	Mexico
	v
	Uruguay
	16.00

	Tuesday 22 June
	Nigeria
	v
	South Korea
	20.30

	Tuesday 22 June
	Greece
	v
	Argentina
	20.30

	Wednesday 23 June
	USA
	v
	Algeria
	16.00

	Wednesday 23 June
	Slovenia
	v
	England
	16.00

	Wednesday 23 June
	Australia
	v
	Serbia
	20.30

	Wednesday 23 June
	Ghana
	v
	Germany
	20.30

	Thursday 24 June
	Paraguay
	v
	New Zealand
	16.00

	Thursday 24 June
	Slovakia
	v
	Italy
	16.00

	Thursday 24 June
	Denmark
	v
	Japan
	20.30

	Thursday 24 June
	Cameroon
	v
	Netherlands
	20.30

	Friday 25 June
	Portugal
	v
	Brazil
	16.00

	Friday 25 June
	North Korea
	v
	Ivory Coast
	16.00

	Friday 25 June
	Chile
	v
	Spain
	20.30

	Friday 25 June
	Switzerland
	v
	Honduras
	20.30

	Saturday 26 June
	Winner Group A
	v
	Runner-up Group B
	16.00

	Saturday 26 June
	Winner Group C
	v
	Runner-up Group D
	20.30

	Sunday 27 June
	Winner Group D
	v
	Runner-up Group C
	16.00

	Sunday 27 June
	Winner Group B
	v
	Runner-up Group A
	20.30

	Monday 28 June
	Winner Group E
	v
	Winner Group F
	16.00

	Monday 28 June
	Winner Group G
	v
	Winner Group H
	20.30

	Tuesday 29 June
	Winner Group F
	v
	Runner-up Group E
	16.00

	Tuesday 29 June
	Winner Group H
	v
	Runner-up Group G
	20.30

	QUARTER FINALS
	
	
	
	

	Friday 2 July
	Wnr Gp E/R-up Gp F
	v
	Wnr Gp G/R-up Gp H
	16.00

	Friday 2 July
	Wnr Gp A/R-up Gp B
	v
	Wnr Gp C/R-up Gp D
	20.30

	Saturday 3 July
	Wnr Gp A/R-up Gp B
	v
	Wnr Gp D/R-up Gp C
	16.00

	Saturday 3 July
	Wnr Gp F/R-up Gp E
	v
	Wnr Gp H/R-up Gp G
	20.30

	Tuesday 6 July
	
	v
	
	

	SEMI-FINALS
	
	
	
	

	Tuesday 6 July
	Winner Q/F 1
	v
	Winner Q/F 3
	20.30

	Wednesday 7 July
	Winner Q/F 2
	v
	Winner Q/F 4
	20.30

	THIRD PLACE PLAY-OFF
	
	
	
	

	Saturday 10 July
	Loser SF1
	v
	Loser SF2
	20.30

	FINAL
	
	
	
	

	Sunday 11 July
	Winner SF1 
	v
	Winner SF2 
	20.30


